Users restricted to
18 years of age or older

g $ *A FHRER18EMAL

AUTO ELECTRIC GUN

ITIRTEZFIIE R
Always read through thi

:_mn-.rr-i._.hn.'-.. ; IE.'; —. = _, 1
22 & WARNI

= s

Only for 18 years

Bz LEBRTERR | 185 LEBAEMNARETSRIEEER
of age or older Operation of this air gun for competition use s restricted to users of 18years of age or older,

!3 EEE B HBE M AEABS0-60KEM RO B ERTEREAEENGHLTES

=
Injury caution | Since plastic BB bullets reach sato 60meters, careless shooting may cause eye dama ge or other injuries.

&TEE;_lT- -Ld- J..EFI-";, EEELRERACERESFRNERTSE {EAM B milia: ]
Handling cautions Always read throughthis HANDLING CAUTIONS AND INSTRUCTION MAMUAL carefully before operation.
Instruction manual | Operatethe air gun with full recognition of warnings and cautions.




Hit 57 Eas ACCUMULATORAND CHARGER

5 BBt 4 N\ FE BB 2R
Insert the battery into the jack

ot , T

A2 FRONT SIGHT # 4 GUN BODY RELEASE LOCK
i Fcocking lever /2 REAR TARGET SIGHT _
0O MUZZLE ¥ | S HERSIETSHE
i | | - “\ _ SHOT STATE
] \ *) ADJUSTBUTTON
— ARRRRN
= — _ 5@]"%’
B REERNE =" |/ RE®i# SAFETY
& RAIL - !}; - q‘\\
Wy g
1 | PR j*\ © BRI
\ T 4 M~ A MAGAZINE
\ | S e R 1 SAFETY
o ..I v m\ l m
3@‘“’ B O—
MAGAZINE 532 CLEANING ROD

SAFETY

" @ KEEP THE SAFETY AT’SAFE POSITION’WHEN THE GUN
IS UNUSED.

SRR IR, FIRREEED sare posITONL &

Press the lock N J . i :E %{EE %:’L&‘iﬂ-ﬁ
button up - Jj SAFE : SHOT
ﬁT%zh A — A POSITION : POSITION

o
T /(\ S

® USE THE FIRST FINGER TO PULL
THE TRIGGER FRER R4

NEVER PUT THE FINGER ON THE
TRIGGER BEFORE SHOOTING
BV 2R FIERAERN L

— e oy ey

— o s s S—




3.3 Bt ACCUMULATOR

-

HFIREE

@® Pressthe button at the end of the handle to disassemble the handle.

FA 848 & A 1 4T 2 im A9 42 $H E0 T R0 4T .

cocking lever release button

cocking lever

i F

15 B8 ot 3 N\ Bt

\

® Install the battery in the battery case.

FE, 7t BY IC 8 ¥l A 77 [0

s

-
BRNFEL

.

Then cover the gun bodwy:
@ g Yﬂ

4.8 %\%E% SINGLE\RUNNING SHOOT

———

;_,

_g‘\h'—"' o= ]
S——
I\ [%,
i‘é\ L T )
uuuuu '""\. : NG,
0 35 4% 4R B 1 27
* : ﬁ?%‘éﬁﬂ‘j}imt
B %\ % 12 5 47 - everpttfingeron &
Running\single shot control button the trigger when adjust the button
4 o e Single shoot:the button point upward, E
pﬂa?ﬁﬂn<@ S one bullet shoot out one time.
BEME Bx: BigREBEANE,

Bt FEr AL —8,

Running shoot
position{@@>

EALE

Running shoot:the button point downward,
more bullets shoot out one time.

EXR: FiIRAEEELENE,

ST RIS A 5 % 38 . J

| — e — | — — — — o— —— | — r——— | — e e | — — ——

—_— — — e s e e e e e e



5.2 %\iFEIEE  INSTALL DISASSEMBLE THE MAGAZINE

v, /'9 LOAD 6MM BB BULLETS ¢)

INTO THE MAGAZINE.
% A\6MM BBE.

® PRESS THE MAGAZINE RELEASE

BUTTON TO RELEASE THE MAGAZINE.
RIERCIFEAFERC

L T T 3

58 € ¥ E) £H
MAGAZINE BUTTON |

.. 7
® Adjustthe parabolaregulate button T T
tn adjust the directinn mf the parabﬂla © gﬂﬁﬂf&iﬁﬁ%ﬁf;%%ﬁgﬁ I-EI-EIIED

% : t araas ol e
MPEIRATH e
THE PARABOLA
REGULATE BUTTON P
® The best positionis where | ) ?, /,and the longestrange is obtained.
(R¥K T 75 17 89 5 5 ﬁ%:i:ﬁ?}» " [V
X O . o t” LR A -
~ z - “ Gl ]“ . “ -
O O — — 2y ¥y v ~- oA 1“””‘_" H\
B = WAL
XO

CAUTION | WARNING ]
—
® Our company will not be responsible for /

trouble caused by using the bullet HOP UP E
produced by other company.

3B A xHE A H E 2 AIBBM = & 5 R T
R EW R » —atp s e

- ® The bunglesome bb bullet is damage with il BORE | | GEAR

the gun.Please use the precision bb bullet * IF [ VALVE
of our company.

H% MBBEEMIC X EMTERE, BE BB A [

THE ENTRANCE
BB A SEESERRAS. e

o B
rPI‘ECISIDﬂ fC|LII'I'IS}f BB ®
BB bullet bullet




Width: A\y R

Approx 10mm
EE : K Z]10mm

-
@ DI{%L ITHE POINTER T(;l THE RUNNING/SINGLE SHOT POSITION A
BRI S/ B E : ,ﬁ
. ‘SIN‘GLE SHOT : RUNNING SHOT
BRgE  EE&sH
= : o
: j
/"@ PUSH THE SAFETY T0O THE TOP '/9 PULL THE TRIGGER TO SHQOT o
ﬁj:%%éiﬁilji N sh P # 5F &
= enc rw i
= %_ﬂ =)
== O)
= O
O\
% £

Apprcr:x: 25- S{Jmm
K E: K2925-30mm

Dab the muzzle with the cotton
stick
ZEEse O

=3 Wﬂind_t’h’e cu
cotton cloth.

¥ m) B G B R

/

2 &5 PH3EBB¥ REMOVE CLOGGED BULLETS

g i
® WILL CLEANING ROD TO INSERT ® REMOVE THE CLOGGED BULLETST\
A GUN TUBE : 5 % H ZRrIBB .
4%1%3@#*?@A$ﬁrqa
=0 ¥ =2 ==
%—[%i%’
3B BIRIE ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING OF TINY ADJUST
e D
ONLY WHEN THE MOTOR NOISE BECOMES HIGH ‘3\ COVERETF
AFTER OPERATIONS FOR A LONG PERIOD OF TIME,
CONDUCT THE FINE ADJUSTMENT AS SHOWN. i M3 HEXZGON
21 3 4G L 4 TR K OB, 90 WRENCH
xof B8 4733 1T 0 M3 F
- o




@ THE COMPOSITION O

=GV 2

36

1 Puller FrF i@se PMHO inner-hexangular M3x6 PMHOR 7~ &
2.Front sight i 8 938 LREHO @3x7 KBHO

3.92x4 PWBHO D=5.5 22 %4 PV SR tion foR P2 4% 58

4.Rear sight —42. .a.2=<-1?x12T_] JE #(20.5%36.2x17x12T)

5.0uto-semi changer BiERE : — - 1R I8 1

6.Auto shooting block _ #0352 1
7.Semishooting block : 45.02.3x5 FBEHC @Z2.3x5 PBHO
8.Spring EE 46.02=27 shaft @2=27 L

a M2x6 KMHO M2x6 KMHO 47.@2x26 shaft F2x26 {£3H
10.Barral cover EE 48.Magazine safety button BE iR
11.Hop-up cover iTAE 49.5pring(0.5x@05.3x6x4T) [£ #(@0.5%x@5.3x6x4T)
12.M2x6 KMHO MZ2x6 KMHO 50.Safety block o o
13.Inner barral teAE 51.02x6 KAHO @2x6 KAHO
14.Hop-up rubber T B RE 52.Gun body rear base FTiREE
15.Cock lever I 53.83x7 KBHO @3%x7 KBHO
16.Right hop-up base + 17 B RE 54.Loading rear base FERE
17.Left hop-up bas i i B 55.Gun body release button i
18.Hop-up adjust button Hop Upi T5 £ 56.Spring(@0.8x@6.0x3T) HE(00.8x@6.0=3T)
19.Hop-up adjust 3 RAETH 57.@3%27 shaft @3I*27 3
20.Trigger i5 58.Hand grip down cover FIT =
21.Driver fEah i 59.M2x6 PMHO M2=6 PMHO
22.02=9 shaft CI2x9 Jih 60.82%28 shaft ((2x28 7 44
23.Trigger spring 1 HLH B1.Left grip cover o=

24 .Copper A B2.Right grip cover Atk
25.¢1.5%12.5 shaft @1.5x12.5 g iH 63.02=11.5 shaft @2=11.5 2350
26.M3x12 KMHO M3x12 KMHO 64.Gear box 38

27.M2x5 KMHO M2x5 KMHO 65.Loading sets trEes
28.Battery base 6 it FiE i BB 86.0 type ring fEEORE
29.Battery cover F St B 2 67.Magazine main body B2 ik
30.Battery base copper slice it FE 4R B 68.Magazine coner o=
31.92x5 KBHO @2x5 KBHO 69.Magazine blocked cover WERE

32 Battery release . it P 47 70.Magazine base R
33.Battery release spring B E = 71.Bullets lifting tip FF 38 sk
34.Gun body E 72.Right block g Bt
35.Additional weight metal slice fin & kR 73 Left block R4
36.Rail =Ry 74 Spring REE
37.Gun tip 70 3k 75.M2%x6 KMHO M2x6 KMHO
38.M3x12 PMHO inner-hexangular M3x12 PMHOMA 75 &

—5—




	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

